1.

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BRER - fhd= AR

7

Ge @ 89 e 8 &
—@@@@@@@@

‘

o BPEH P P

E_




STy

ef. |Note Part No o E. C L
e e da & Description AE:!:E'EF.‘ o £, Heg.
i By
1 B1121=415=04A0 FACE PLATE ASH, A~ 72 1
Z $8=7111410=5P | SCHEW _11/4=40 L=14& D,11/82[55-411141g=5P =
S5-41114615=5%P SCREW 11/4&4-40 L=i4 A 17820~ 2sr 11/66=40 L=14 1
3 55=7111120=-5P SCREW  11/64-40 L=10.5 D.11/82(585=411101715=3P -
$5-4111015-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10 AT /BZ [ Tarasy 11/64=40 Le1D Z
iy TA-1£50406-R0O RUBBEP PLUG Fats DEi1p.t L=g 2
5 Byq7p=445=000 FACE PLATE GASKET Aufad ne ey 1
& Dj']f-ﬁ'f‘-S'::;[lm ______ | SIDE PLATE . TEN A3 1
7 R1119=415=-grp=f |GASKET - T —
B S5=T119%10=5P SCREMW D.11/B2|55=w11p%15=5P -
55-{;11'}?1&-"5!‘_’ SCREMW 1'.-"5-:,.—'1',.!!] L=% !-“-.11."'32 p R TR -11;,5.:.._4,:' L=® B
) WP=0450000~50D WASHER 4,.7X&X0,5 : ES%en*3 4.5K8X0,5 &
11 B2112=-555-Rgo CORD HOLDER, LARGE I=F* bANTEE R 1
12 S5_T150940_5P SCREW 13/64.28 L=% b, T1/82[55-aTTESTS-5F -
§8=4110515=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=% A 11782 | TA%a%Y 11/64=40 L=t 1
1% TA=0B00704=RO RUERER rLUG AT 7
14 B1165=412=0C0 RUBBER PLUG Ft shuge i
15 B11164=012=0C0 THPEAD GUIDE PIN fRFOTAH - 1
16 DIq169=555-BAD FIRST TENSIOMN POST ASM, D.OE/82 D3169=530=DA0 -
DE1a1=230~-DAD TEESION POST ASH, TR OB/ /B2l A% 1] TR¥ =M= 7= 7
2 7 D3162-555=BC0D THEEAC GUIDE [ 8 fFFI=Tili* = TPyt (1)
18 D3q64=5355=R010 FIRST TEMSION POST v f4F AFFIA=LTHY = {1
19 BiZ214=047=000 BOBBIN WIMDER TENSION DISC TrFH=-2 15 (2
20 01| D3148=555=R00 SPRING C.O08:/82 03 108=530=000 -
D3148-530=-D00 SPRING B, 0882|5041 Tr¥Fa-n* 32
21 BIZ16=-047-000 BOERIM WINDER TENSION NUT “hFE-2 TUk
z2 ©S5-B110510=-5P SCPEW  11/64=40 L=5 FAZLY 11/64-40 L=S
£z TA=-10505045=-RO RUBBER PLUG FARD 3
= 4 Biq23-552=-000-4 | THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD Fob® N - 1
264=1| ¥03]D11535-525=-00A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER A,08/83(FoE* 2" = 1
25 S5=7110510-25P SCEREW 11/764=40 L=3 C.11782 55-4110515-5P -
S5=4110515=5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A I a2 T ALy 11 764=40 L=t 1
26’ TA-2100%904-R0 RUBRER PLUG ) FAE 1
27 W09 Bqq176=552=-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE A Pen TRPLTL A 1
28 55-5090&90=-5P SCHREW  9/64=40 L=6 PEA2L RIE4-40 L=é 1
¢e B3111=-1256-0A0 TENSIOK POST SOCKET ASM, T RFy=L Hvr=Feq 7= 1
3 B3116=125= TENSIAL KUT o ThFa-2 TIF (13
71 B3q70=12% "8_?_|;;_E FNSIOR D15 PER TFFa-uisy D17k 2 (1)
3z Bi12¥-p12=A00 | TENSIOK SPRING TRFa=201" 2 A (1}
33 B3q32=552=0C0 FTERSIOM RISC HOLDER fr¥g=-2 132371 L1
34 B3126=-p12-900  TENSIOM DISC frFa-LY3 (2}
35 B3115=352=000 "TENSION POST TEFY= Tt =
36 | 1BI128-p12-pan TAKE=IP SPRIMNG b kU R
a7 BI1qq-126=-000 'TENSINM POST SOCKET TREg=3 Fie =70
18 §5-8,590670=5P SCREW %/bb=4pg L= 5.3 Pazb® F/b64=4p L=5.°
79 B3133-415=0A0 TELSION RELEASE PIHM CAP ThIWEEe D FeUIe 23 1
& BI{136=415=900 Cal RIMG [ Rk FPPTE I 1
41 5. B150F10-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=F b pazanty 15786528 L=T 1
42 Bz114=761=000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE B ) | | TrFo3T B 1
43 NS-6060350-5P HUT  3/32=56 | lovngtYk 3/32=56 1
s B1427=415-000 FRAME THREAD GLICGE (C) | P=ip, TEFP2TA L 1
i 5 NS=60%0310-5P HUT  9/64=40 OwhoeT9e Rpb4-in 1
b TA=7401002=R0 RUBRER PLUG Rt 2
47 B1130-415=000 JAYW BOTTOM PLATE L R 1
58 55-2080810=-5SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 _ ThRYS2Le 1/0=44 L=7.5 i |
59 B1129=415-0C0-A |FRAME THREAD GIIIDE (D) F=LiL TrP2Tf D 1
5 $5=3090520=-5P SCREW T/84=40 L=4.2 Fhaue F/64=40 L=4,0 1
51 H011B1109-041-FOB THRNAT PLATE (F) nuts F 1
52 |H02|B110%=415-RQ0 THREOAT PLATE (B) nuTsH B 1
33 58=2119%20=TF SCREW 11/64=bp L=8.5 FhIdaie 11/64-bp L=8.5 2
54 B1110=012=040 BED SLIDE ASH, . r LN 1
55 81111=012=000 BED SLINE SPRING At U e R {13
b6 S5=-6060210=5P SCPEW  3/37=-56 L= 1,9 i rFaur 3/32-546 L=1,.9 (e
57 B1104=122=000 BED SCHEW STUD A | Ariipe BFl- A 1
58 B1105=122=-000 BED SCREW STUD B AR LR HF]- B 1
59 B1748-555=000 SPRING ATy FI=TY TNt 1
& [ BI167=-55%5%=000 | PIM . A7y Fa=-tY E* 1
61 D1634-555-B00-A | RUGRER AUSKING L7 3D 7
42 TA=72351004=R0O | RUBRER PLUG | FAT é
&3 B110a=122=-000 | BED SUPPORT PLATE [sowpe Suwpey 1
£ 4 KE=6150310=5P I NUT 15/484-78 [GYnFTYE 15/ 664=28 2
Note (;EEC)E01 ..... When these parts are to be used for machines of DLM-415H-5{F A M BE. DLN-415H-53 R 885 %

DLMN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for

DLN-415H-5 [page 20)

70z ... ‘Special order parts {For light weight material)

#03 _.... For JE

BEEL T € A (204 —55)

FHRETES YA )
JEFR




2, MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Lam - FHERF




%lef.l .’“-.I_u.te Part No. _ E. C. Amt.
. srvoacl =] S ¥ . Ll ]
o | iEdl sa F Description TE A 8 5 ];;_ ;?::
| 1 B1213=-552=0A0-4 [OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH, 19509 Jus=Fa-t¥pey 7% 1
g RO-0291801=00 RUBPRER TING “Tayyae 13
) B17720=-5%C2=000 FOQLLER FELT TTIE 1
& p1201=555-BE0 UFRTGHT SHAFT ASM, | 9o 7= 1
5 M4308=110=-000 CORD HOLDER (=R 1
& SE=71530%9450=5GP SCREW 15/44=28 L=% THESAL: 15/7454-78 L=9 1
7 M1613=110=000 CORD BUSHING A J-ke I NBT A 1
B MESTZ-110-AAD SYLCHROMIZER ASM, D, 11/82[a7uTss - 0= =
8=1 MEST1Z2=110=AA0=4 |SYHNCHROMIZER ASM, A AA1/82 | ou70refv- 8 9= (1}
Kl M428=110=-000 CLIF TAONS b (1%
10 55=7111010=TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=9,5 ALO9/E2| FARDT 11/64-40 L=9,5 d)
10=1 MESZ3=110=0A0 HAHD WHFEL ASM, R.11/82| nA%Eae 7 22 013
11 ML G07=190=04B MAGNET RASE ASM, B ALOB/RR2| o0 FyuTdes g 22 (1)
12 M4GRT=110=08A MAGNET BASE ASF, A A DO RZ[F7%39F FUTRESS A 7= (13
13 $5=-R151550=5p SCREW 15/.4-28 =15 ALOG/RZ| FARLY 150442 L=1° (2
14 WP=04gBE01-50 WASHER & cX10_ 0X0, 38 ALO9iB2|E3 e 4, gx10%0, (23
15 55-5111210=5P SCREW 171 /p4-40 L=12 A DG R2 ESRE 11 /g4=40 =12 (2
14 55=7701010=5P SCREW c/1g=-24 L=10 TWEFALe o 1g=-24 LatD 1
17 D1208=cee=n00 OIL SEAL DOLC TS0 ARE A=k 1
Te=11 . | p12Q4=c55-0UB HATH SHAFT BUSHING, REAR A, TD/ge| 200 720043k 1
18 HO021D1204=5rg=000 MATN SHAFT BUSHING, HEAR 0L 9304 ]
19 #0201 230=5g5=RC0 REEPLF REAFING =kt A*FUST 0
20 #0221 01231-555-B00 WAEHER ATAE Teme 0
21 HO? | D1232-5cq=RO0 SHAP RING [ Z=kt RAD ¥
22 E5=R151150-5P SCREW 15/cb4=-28 L=10,5 | | RAdab 15 :4=28 L=10_5 1
23 55=-2110930-5pP SCREW 11/4=40 L=g,7 TSR 1174640 L=8,75 3
24 Blg11-151-000 THRUST COLLAR FOUNEL ASARDY 1
25 $55~5661110—5P |SCPEW  1/4=4p L=11 ESxz* 1/4=4p L=11 2
25 RE=185CO0T~KP SMAP RING 18,5 Chespan 18,5 1
27 AO1[B1g10=-555-000=-4 [FEED NRIVE ECCENTRILC CAM DT T 1
28 CS=1,71214-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,72 W=12 ASAEDT D=l4,72 Ws12 22 1
29 S5_546608610-TF SCREW 1/4.40 L=4 FAxI /4240 L=é (23
0 55=7131120-5P SCREW 15/44=28 L=11 FhEFaie 15/44-0g5 L=11 1
n B1203=227=000=-4 |M2IMN SHAFT BUSHING, IMTERMEDIATE a2 ThilFp 1
32 E!-'I-’..I:I']--'-';'Iﬁ—ﬁﬂ'ﬂ MECDLE RAR (A U 1
33 B1411=552-04A0 MFEDLF ®AR COMNNECTIUN ASM, NijEe =An§ a3 1
| 34 55~ 050 70=TF SCPEW  9fgh=40 L= ES3Lt @fah=40 r=g (1)
35 S5=70R0510-TP SCREW 1/7/8-44 L=&,5 2lbcHaiy 1ra-44 =45 i
3 B1415=-552~-800 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (B} M- fhaY B 1
i7 MDR-TANB1400 HEEDLE BBXT #14 ny LEXT ¥14 1
IR B1&14=2248=a00 HEEMLE BAR CONKECTIUN SLIDE BLODCK b e ol 1
39 B19G3=-g52=000 EMD SCEFW LEFT EZeyaiw 1
40 R1408-cc2-200 HEEDLF RAR CRANK ROUL NUm* = FI70%k* 1
&1 81905~ 4T1~ROD MEEDLE REAFING, B Fub* Z=temnt Py 2
67 B1209=552=000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK MUY =357 1
43 B190a=-ges=0AG CRAMK SHAFT STLD ASH, Fubty 25900 Nz 1
b by Cu=-2020000=00 OIL WICK iy (0.2)
45 55=R151150-5F SCPEW 15/46,-28 L=10,5 Rt 15/6,-20 Lm0, 5 1
b 4, B1901=ce?=00C0 THEEAD TAKE=UP LEVER ASGM, Foubvz 2 (Zuniay 1
) CQG=-2000000~00 Q1L WICK 182 I
a §5=8pB19g0-5P SCREW 9/37-28 L=1% FA2ie Qf32=d8 L=19 1
o E1204=-5c2-0A0 COUNTFRWEIGHT ASM UUFSAEY FE 1
50 S5-966112g-CP SCNEW  1/4=4p L=1p.5 ouhZnt bk 1/6=4p L=1p.5 {11
5 B1212=cc2=h00 COI'MTFRWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YYPLAEY K TR 1
g2 | |HO=0462401-00 RUBEER RING QYT 1
53 5S-T481450=TH SCREW 9/32=28 L=1g TESFYr 97IE=80 L=Tg 1
5h S5=8460610=TP SCREW  1/4=40 L=g FAREe 1/4=40 Leg 1
55 szﬂz's?ﬁ'ﬂﬁﬂ'ﬂ MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FROKT ans g LA 1
< 55=B1g110~5P SCREW Tg/p4=28 L=10.5g bAZz® 1gigb=28 L=10,g 1
Mate [ 3£ 1201 ..... When these parts re to be used for machines of DLN-415H-6{E/ ¥, DLN-415H-68 A 8iah &
DLM-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for WAL T A (20— 25)
DLN-415H-5 [page 20) )
#02 ..... For JE JERB




3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

# 03 ..... When these parts are to be used for machines of

DLMN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts far
Nl M. AIEBH.E [momas H1S

DLM-415H-546 M @R, DLN-415H-5M B &4 &

PELTL A (200—1)

I EE - T #RRA R
r ————
: :
| o
| i
! i
| |
1 |
' i
: |
' |
! |
i ] |2 —
i P
] —
. :
L =1
]
35-1
e,
Iaﬁ—,z'l \?
i @ %
s | -
N :
1
i I f
L
‘ -L
T 96
e p————
!
35 34 30 32
Ref. |MNote Fart No y E. C. Amit.
an' ihal oo i [escription LW EH i % H_‘-L::II-
HHL
1 B1306=155=-000 GEAR R PINICH ASM, At YL Lea-Te a2 1
B B1I06-155-NF0 GFAR ® PINTOR AGM,., UPPER PN 77 [ Ri— (17
3 B1305=-012-04A0 GEAR ASM, SOATNAR LI Fedf 2 (12
& S5=56460510=-TP SCREW  1/4-640 L=§ RAZLY 1 f4=40 L=B (23
g H130&a=155=0480 PIMTOM ASM, SR IbY 3= FE L
& 55=B640810-TF SCREW 1/4-40 Le=8 FAZL* 1/4=43 L=B (23
7 B1307=-155=0E0 GEAR & FINION ASH,., LOWEH sahInden? F3 (13
a B13g7=155-pAg GERE ASF, LARGE SR NAr Y e DE 013
9 55=8,50810=-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=g b2zt 144=40 Lag (23
10 A1308=155=0A0 PINION H5M, hange T 3= 2= (0
11 55-240870-TP SCREW  1/4=40 L=g FAzLd 1/4=40 L=g (21
12 8130 T=g5e=000 LPRIGHT SHAFT R 7 1
13 B1367¢=cc2=000 BUSHING, UPPER REECAE TR 1
14 BTi03-550 =000 UFFIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER [ [5F%7 54390 1
1g 55=81511c0=5P SCREW Te/gd=28 L=10,g FAZLT g/ g4=28 L=10 ¢ 2
14 B1A01=412=000 HOOK CRETVING SHAFT L HLE 1
17 B1804=5:2=E00 HDOK DRINIMG SHAFT GUSHING, REAR LRI Y ADOATL 1
18 H1804=555=000 ODEL FELT LAES FFL0490 FINk 1
19 55=81s1730-5p SCREW Tco/gh=-28 L=12 a2zt 157gh-28 L=17 .
20 CS-07710TA=5F THREUST COLLAR ASH, D=7,94 W=10 RSALTT D=7.94 L=l10 7% Z
21 S5-.61106G20-TF SCRFW 11/64-40 L=4.b LEF24% 11/64-40 L=4.8 (4
£ D18¢7-555-500 THRELUST COLLAR Lamen 7 TNAR AFAE 2713 1
23 B1203-gc2=000 RUSKING, IMTERVEDIATE Ly8z 7 TRAEN 1
24 55-7150240-5P SCREW  1g5/54-28 L=9 [ FlE323+ 1g/pb=2a L= 1
e B1a02=412=040 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING ASM,, FRONT SG34 0 FLARN 73 1
25 S5=B151150-5F SCIEW Tg/4b-28 L=10,5 | bAzb* g /. b4-28 L=10 ¢ 1
27 R1R08-gc2=0A0 OTL SEAL SCREW ASM, 53z% 3 FIRA%u* A3 1
28 B1A10~5e =000 OIL WICK O N B S O F U 10 (13
29 C5=0791060=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, SRz 0 RAFALOT 9S 1
30 55=R110410=TF SCREW 11/46=40 L= 3,5 rAzbY 11744=00 L=T, 5 (2}
%1 D1A30-cec=DAR HOODK A5M, ne W= 1
37 [ #01[D1B30=-555=DAC HODK AS™, A7 7E 1
373 55=6110560=TF SCPEW 11/664-40 L=5 E9#5* SMg& 46=4 L=4.7 (23
4 B11¥F=a12-000 BOBRIHM fivEv sy 1
35 | #01[B1837=-041=040 BOBBIN CASE ASH, L.11/85 |B18357-555-FA4 1
i5-11" D1837=-555=BAA~A |BOBAIM CASE ASH, AJ1Usas|[fivev - 22 1
35-¥ D1837-555-B0&-A |BOBBIN CASE SPRING Aoi0/83 | vy oradie 3 (13
36 |Hpe |B1R37=g12-040 BOBEIN CASE ASE, TeEY o5 =R 7% 1
37 [#o3|D1835-555-Rog POSTTIONING FINGER TANTT AL 1
33 | |ss-6111g1p=5P SCREW 11/64=4p L= 9,5 ES#se 11/44-4p L=9.5 1
Mote {:£88) #01 ... For export ¥ H A
FH02 ..... Special arder part 4% R SRR AL




4. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS
FHEE Y S RIS,

Ref. [Nute Part No. b E. C. Amt.
Ne. il S Description oW H Al & Heq.
e
1 BN 1=415%=0A410 NEEDLF HAP FRAME aSM, NUT" = Jepbmgny OF 1
2 B1131-415=000  [JAW BOTTOM PLATE GASKET COEEREM" £ o
3 BEPO4&=412=000 NEELLE BAR FRAME COMKECTINH BUSHING NUF*= S=pe=yea Jg) 1
| 4 55=-R150710=5p SCREW 15/84=28 L=7 B PARDY 18 f8b=28 | =7 i
J 4 B2905-415-0C0 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASM, o PuT{ 8+ r 7= 1
3 s 55=6121610=5p SCREW 3/14=28 L=1g,5 | E325% I/14-28 L=15,5 (1)
: [} H2?135=-412=H00 BEARIMNG i A=kt =2 Avpynw 1
g BE2915-415=000 FELT JNPLTLA* L FTht 1
? $5=6060410=TP SCREW 3/32=5¢4 L= 3 g E330* I/32-54 L=3.5 1
q 10 WP=02505%16=5D WASHER 2,5XKaX0 5 ES3%*n*2 2, 5%6%0,5 1
11 BEFOZ=&15=000 NEELLE BAR FRAME POSITIONTIHNG BLOCK NUE = J=po=ge4 FHT 1
12 55=4091010=5p SCREW 9/g4=40 L=10 TARILY Gfpb=40 L=10 2
13 B2904=415=000 DRIVING LINK FOrd3% 4 Jupraiyys 1
14 o1 B1412=-352=-R00 NEEDLF HAR LIMK PIN NUK*= Uyape- g Z
15 S5=g0P04a0=5p SCREW P/gb=40 Lz 4,0 E33L* 9/5a=40 L=g 2
16 BZFO7=415=0A0 DRIVING CRANKE ASM, FUTAE* 1 F=pr =nFr o= 1
17 Es-ﬁ1iﬂigﬁ-rp (SCREW 3/714=28 L=11,¢ ES24* 3/14=28 L=11,5 1)
18 B290A=46T1e=000 BUSHING, FROMNT NURFYS* 2 FT AR 1
19 35=R1811g0=5p SCREW 15/44=-2R L=10,5 PARL® 15/44=2R L=10,5 1
20 B2F16=415=N00 SHAF RING NUA2YL* 3 pyn 1
21 B2910=415=000 NEEDLF BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT Nnutayse o 1
22 B2911~415=0A0=A |ROCK SHAFT CRANK AS™ NURZUL* 2 nFe g= 1
23 S5=£121210=5p SCREW 3Z/74=28 L=17 E33L% T/14=28 L=9 1%
24 BEF17=615=0A0 TRUST COLLAR ASH, ABA Ry 5E 1
25 S5=Fe60&a10=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=b FAFSY 17 h=4g L=é& 2}
26 B2P09=415=000=4 |BUSHING REAR NUE LS LTI T8 3
27 55=8460610=5p SCREW 1/4&=40 =g FARL® 1/4=40 1
| 28 B2R12=412=000 CONNECTING ROD NUAZU NYEe 1
29 SP=0700401=5p HINGE SCREW D=7 ,94 H=g FELEY DT 0L =4 ]
30 H5=150310=-5p NUT 15/64=28 DURTTUF 15 /64=-28 1
Mote [EE2 17701 ... Selecting part B &




5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
HIE - 2 AMF

.37
E . o
= 33
e
2,

44—




:EJE;-I' ‘:irnte: Eﬂrl o Description 2k 0 f}‘é::’:t.
CO [ A oo e TWER LT ] e ‘t:-.;?}
1 D1517=475=R00 LIFTING LEVER HIKGE PIN FEPHELA Ty D 1
= BE431=-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET B % U F 1
3 HO1[B1516-415-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK LEFT EEFOR TR YT 1
i BI412=-415=-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD cEYPIY 3TN - 1
5 BI3416-552-000 COMNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW TP 3% = Fwmaie 2
& RE=G500000=K0 SHNAP RING 5 Ent2kdn § 2
il H01|B34146=415=-000-A |LIFTING LEVER LIMK, RIGHT EYnFie y=auafe 1
B 50=0720331=5P HIMGE SCREKL b= 7F.#4 H= 3.3 ECFTEL D=?.E£"H=3,3 1
9 B1515%=415=00C0 LIFTING LEWYER EfFTe A4 1
10 SD=0630301=5P HIMGE SCREV! D=6.35 H=3 l2eayv D=g,35 H=3 1
11 B1530-415-0C0 SPTING [E$Pre12 nnz 1
12 B1531=415=00C0 ISUSPENSIONK EEFreLa e xnt 1
13 BE135=4T15=0C0 [ TEHSION FELEASE LINKE, E fhalpd UnF B 1
14 55-7080510="P SCREW 1/8=44 L=4.5 FESaie 1/8-&4 L=4,5 ]
15 Biq36=415=pn¢n TENSION RELEASE LINK (A) TEIA Usd A 1
14 SD=06,N0E31=-5P HINGE SCREW D= 4,35 H= 2.3 v a4 D=, 35 H=2.3 1
17 D31 T=6Tg=BAH TEHMSIAK RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM, Thald UnPaTFe 9% 1
18 RE=0z00C00-K0 SNAR BING ER*SHAT 1
19 | RE={lz 00 GO0 =KD SHAP RIKNG i ENO 440 & i
20 HP—0?£0§Tﬁ-$F WASHER 7,4X%11, 8X0,¢ ESHv 0t & flnx11iﬁxg15 Kl
21 D3ilgg=4Tg=RTD TEMSINY RELEASC PLATE TR2LAT yud 1
22 RE-0500000-K0 SHAR PING 5 Entdr2n 5 1
23 S0=0g40482-5P HINGE SCREW D= 4,35 H= 4,8 A% SRI* Dsg, 35 ll=dy8 |
24 P31 gg-ccc=BOO TERSINH RELEASE ROD ThIlA OWke 1
2c NG =p gl 1g-c0 HUT  3/32-g4 nwhzrUbk 3;32-cg 1
=& WP=03/TOT&-5D WASHER 3.7REX1 — [ES9vnT & 3. REX] i
Far 03171-415=B0H PRESSES ZPRING TRILA EF*D 1° 3R i
28 B3150-555=BA] TENSIOM RELEASE WIRE ASM, TRt gfp= 2E 1
20 D3164-555-R00 OUTER PRESSER FPLATE Pas=291 Z
30 S5-7110740=TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 D.11/82|55-4110915=5P -
£85~-4110315=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=% AT FB2 TN A0 11/66=40 Le® 1
1 SE=¥110740-TP SCREW  11/64=40 L=7 D,11/32[55=4110715=5F -
55-4110915=5P SCREW ¥1/64=40 L=% A T1FBZ2 a2l 11/766=40 L=% 1
32 0z163=5%5-800=A |FLEXIRLF TUEE SUPFORT PLATE ZFLFT b RIS 1
53 55=7111120=5P SCREW 11/4,=40 L=50.5 D.11/782|85=4111415=5F -
Ba=£111415=5F SCREW 11/60=80 L=1& B 11 7BZ T30 T1/6a=-40 L=14 2
T4 Dz147-555-800~-B |WIRE PRESSER PLATE Qfp=THITH 1
15 55=7110740=-5F SCREW 11/84-40 L= 7.0 TUESALY 11/64=40 L=V ¢
L] B1520=552=000 HAMD LIFTER FFIFFT L™ = 1
37 55=7120%10~5F SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 JIhcSxis J718=2T L= 1
L) RO-03718B01=00 RUBRER FRING Quuge 1
4 WP=0Y4051&6=5F WASHER 7,4X11,.8X¥0,.5 ESfenvr T.4K11,8X0.5 1
40 B151B=-2B1-0A0 HAUID LIFTEF CAM ASHM. ATLPFeNL P 1
i Wp1 [B3416=81%=qop=R |SWIVEL T L, T ] gz § TihT =3% b7 1
4 S0=-0600322=50D HINGE SCRELW D=é& Hs%5,2 e D=p H=F_2 1
53 NE=AG20310-5F HUT  37146=32 QyYnatys 3716=32 1
bd B3445=552=-000 CONNECTTIHNG ROD-. VERTICAL B PTe LT - 1
&5 B15)%=227=-000 FRESSFRE SPRING REGULATOR AT FI=TURDe 1
& b Bq%11=555-000 HUT 4 /p=32F FHTEI-pURS FUL 1
&7 FCq |Bq590=227=000 PRESEFE GUIDE EBAR AHI FoutAdv - 1
4% [H0q |B4505-227-000~4 |PRESSER SPRING AMT FaA-TUNE 1
&9 B1501=127=08 0 PRESSER BAF ALt = 1
50 B15G7=415=-000 PRESSER BAF GUIDE BRACKET YT =35 1
G4 58=7111410=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 D.31/82]{55=-4111415=-5P -
$5-4111413=8P SLREW 11/64=-60 L=1& A 11/8g ) THeRae 17 /6a=40 Leld L
52 B1502=-541=-0040 |PRESSER BAF BUSHING, LOWER AMLTIRY - Z3AT 1
53 55"&130310"5P SCREW 15/464=28 L= T.4 FAzbv 15/64=28 L=T.4 1
Sg  [H#01|D1524=415=BAA PRESSEE FOCT ASM. (A) AT 2: A 1
5% 55=7p%1110=5P SCNEW T/obd=4p L=1Q.2 ThiE3ziy F/64=4n L=10.5 1
56 |02 |D1524=415=-8BEA PRESSEE FOOT ASM, v 20RMIT 72 1
Mote (2521401 ..... When thesa parts are to be used for machines of DLM-415H-5{EH OIE ., DLN-415H-58 A 506 &

DLN-8416H.5, please refer to the axclusive parts for
D LN-416H-5 {page 20}

CFH02 ... Special order parts

ML T ae, (20— )

e R A B A




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
ZUME (1) )




Note (3521801 ..., When these parts re to be usad for machines of
DLM-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLN-415H-5 {page 20)

#02 ... Excha ngeable parts when automatic reverse feed s used

DLM-415H-54¢ FE @, DLN-215H-5% B8RS &
FRL T & (20— )

BBk 0 SEMIEA O, A haES

Ref, |Mote Part No. ELC, Amt,
No. |i:iE & & Description A % E:ﬁ

1 #D1(81623-555=000-4 |FTED REGULATOR DIAL A YLEI FETEE .
T=1 | #O7T | 01623 =555=-D A0 STITCH DBEIAL ASM. ALQLTRTIAFYN™S 22 1
z 01| 55-6120930=5P SCREW T/145=29 L=9% b. 04/ A3|ES23™ 3716-28 L=9 -
2-1 55=-6121050-5p SCREW 3714-28 L= 9.5 ALOGFEZIES2L™ 3F16=28 L=9.5 1
3 B1634~-555-000C-8 [STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW A FI=pRI= 1
& RO=-0T7T42407=00 RUBZER RING oY= 1
5 #Q2[s1820-161-000 FEED REGULATOR Y FaA-pUGRS 1
b ¥a2lelad2=555=-000 HINSE PIN 2y FI=LUI A rpL=9 1
7 55=3151230-5p SCREW 15/66&=2% L=12 FAES™ 15764-28 L=12 1
& #02|81625-450-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 279 FEI=f% gYr* 1
] RO2 | B1&26=-450-000 FEED RESULATOR COMNWNECTING 245 PIN #7q FI=rY pUFRTETL 1
10 $5=7110720-5p 5CREW  11/764=-40 L=7F JREZAL™ 1V 764=40 L=Y 1
11 * S5=B110510-5% S5CREW 11/864=40 L=5h D.IV/RE|S55=8T110410-TP -
* 55=RB110410=TF SCREW 11/7846=40 L= 3.5 ALT1SRT | FAxS™ 11 F64=40C L=3.5 1
12 #02|31628-555=000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD EUnN®Y B xRy L™9 1
13 2l ss=v110%10=5p SCREW FLETFRS™ 1V 764=-40 L=R.5 1
14 202 D1621-415-D0L=A |REVERSE CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 2o FaA-nY Lpr=yno 1
15 S5=7620750=5P SCREW %F146-32 L= 4.5 IRES25> Xf16-32 L=46.5 2
16 Ta=1750502=R0 RUZIER PLUG F FEseUI® 17.5%5 i
17 BO2 | b14&429=-415=-D0L REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER CRAMNE TAYFI-pY AT 1
18 #02101622-415-00L gLOCK 2O Fa=-t9% 23 1
19 #O2|55-7111410~-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FLES2I™ 117466-40 L=14 2
20 RO=04&91801-00 RUBIER RING oY o 1
21 21612-151-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD AAT A20gupe 1
22 B14636=-5B1-800 MEEDLE BEARING B o=F%IL ARPYLI 3 1
23 E1484=555=-000 REVERSE FEED CQONTROL LEVER AP Ly 1
24 55-34660970=-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=P.5 Fdzu™ 1/6-40 L=8,5 1
25 S5-H&A0B10-TP S5CREW  1/4=40 L=3 FAZS™ 1Ff4=40 L=8 1
Y- Wi=1052010=-%F WAWVED WASHEZ 10.5%14.550.3 PEn*agn=a10,5514.5%X0.3 1
27 #02 [B1630-450-0010 RICEXET ARM CONNECTING ROD Ag9i Fa-py pUE* 1
28 #02 [sp=-0500401-5P  |HINGE SCREW D= 3 H= & A= ai" p=5 H=4& 1
29 #02 tW2-0541510-KP WAVED WASHER S.4X9.0x0.% FTIRR AR AR S LKFKD.T 1
x0 #02 (H5=-&120310-5F MUT 3/16-21% aURITUE Af16=28 1
31 91613-555=-C00 CONNECTING ROD A1aC420 LaTYnz 1
32 91633=-555=000 ROCKER ARM CONNECTING PIN ATH149N pYr*tes 1
L 55=T7111260=5P SCREW  11/86=40 L=17 JRCTFAL™ TV A4=40 L= 1
34 ¥02 [81614=555-000 FEED DRIVIMNG ROCKER ARM 7Y F3I3-0Y DFTENLT i
35 02 [31617=555=C00 FSE> DRIVING ROCKER 2 FI-pwLe 1
L1 EQZ |55=8420610=-5P SCRzW  3/16=-32 L=& B3O TF1R=22 L=§ z
37 #02 |B1615=555=-00C0 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 29 FI-0Y FAISYLT b 1
iR B1618=-1&61-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM HINGE PIN TR0 F2-f£% yLoce: 1
EL SE=F151120=5P SCREW  15F64=28 L=11 FES2ea™ 15 66-28 L=11 1
&0 B1819=550=000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN T Fz=R LT UYIC® o 1
41 $5=7111120=5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=10.5 . FLES25™ 11746-40 L=10.5 1
42 B16446-555=000 TENSION SPAING | Euney p=2 1
43 B16346=555=-000 SUSPENSION SRACKET C.O0RF22|81432-555-000 1
&4 $5=-7111120=-5p SCREW 114/64-40 L=10.5 MEFE™ 11/646-40 L=10.5 1



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
YRR (2)




Note {3382 ) #01

When these parts are to be used for machines of

DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLN-416H-5 [page 20}

special order parts {for light material ¢1.5)
Special order parts {needla hole $1,2)

234 ... 3pecial order part

DLN-415H-51& B @ FE. DLN-315H-58 A& &
TR T {120, (208 =22

¥ Bll i XS (T 4 FE 51,8
Rl M ERG(ET T ¢1.2)

WIS R)

Ref, |Mote Part Mo, EC. Amt.
No. |iFEid i & Description T H p= = Eﬁ
1 NN 1&60%=515=009 FEED T035 X 1
? 2021814609 =415-209 FEED bD3 (3) 7N =z 1
3 #03|p1609-415=-204 FEED DD3 A Tupm p 1
I=1 | #¥04 |2 1409-415-E0D FEEY DO A.10732 (7= € 1
3 $5=40R0620-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=4 AR 1/R-L4 L=§ 2
5 p1&602-555=-ECD FEED AAR ASM. L LY Bl A - =
& 55=8620610=TF SCREMW  3/146-37 L=6 D.O&sAR rd2n™ 3/776-37 L=6 -
5=1 014602-555-DA7=A4 |FcED AR AsS+, ALD&FRS|aoyany o3 1
T 31606=-012=000=-4 |FZE® 3AT SYAFT b.O&SE3|2ONS{y™7 -
7=1 PT1&60&=555=-D00=-A |FEED 3IAR SHAFT BLO&SES A FRyang 1
& E-0500711-ke SNAD RING 5 LD4BTURAEAD 5§ -
g1 55-4090810-5P ISCRIW F754=4D L= 7.5 A Q&SR3 [ETFan™ SF84=6T0 L=7.5 2
B A1E03=155=0R"7 FEED ROCKER AGSM. YR EETEEE I -
11 55=F¥111310=1" S5CREW 11/7484=40 L=12.3 DLO&/2 FLES22™ 11/846=40 L=12.19 -
10=1 21603=-555=-040 FTED ZOCKER ASM, ALDAFEZ |22y g¥nTaF 52 1
10=2 §5=F121410-TP SCR=W I/15=28 L=14 A.OL/EEL2NCTR2E™ 3714=-28 L=14 €13
10=1 WP=D4B30A546=5R WASHET & _BXN3_&XI_8 AOGF B3I N*3 4 8X3_4X0.R (1}
11 Ca=3030000-07 OIL WICY D.OLSRT 1o -
11-1 Ca=2520000-07 OIL WICK LTYEE L EEE 0.3
12 3160%=-155-000 ODIL WICK HOLDRER DLOGFS3{X2NINLITS 14 AT -
12-1 A1609-555=-000 BIL WICK HOLDBER ALDEFIT[2299%19F 18u41 L1
13 55=4080&410=-35P ICRIW  1/9-44 L=4 D.O04F3ES2L™ 1/2=44 L=4 ! =
13-1 §5=4090415-58 SIRIW 9/6&—40 L=4 A.dG6f85 2™ QFaL=40 L=4 1
14 81601-5%2-007 SED ROCK SHAFT DLOLFE3 RTINS 2T 7 -
14-1 814071=-555=-000 FSEN ROCKER SHAFT R OSBRI o %D ] i
15 Ca=3030000=-00 JIL WICY BL.O0LFRT 25 -
14 31404=-155-C00 FEED FOCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT D043 |Aoysnn 2145y -
16=1 214605-555-00C AUSHING, FRONT ' LO4FR3 lxayund grisn Fd
17 55-82150510-TP SCRZW 153/754=23 L= 4.7 Pad2u% 8 FR4-28 L=4,7 1
18 55-5151230-50 SCREW 15/64=28 =12 AR 15 44-20 L=12 1
19 S170&=155-0A0 DIIVING SHAFT CRANKE A45M., FAONT D.0&FE3 (%37 ATNIT77 75 -
20 55=7¥111120=-5P SCAREW  11r764-40 L=17.5 SLEZIZ™ 11 64=40 L=13.5 {12
20-1 B1704-555-DA0 FZZD B0CKER SHAFT CRAME ASW, A DLFEF [Lmasrwatay 2R72%9F% 1
2l=2 AC=1381001=kP REITAINING RING ALOGSBT [enmaprdn 7
21 CA=2020000=08 GAIL WICK P.0&F2T |23 =
2 T1435=532=-007 DIL WICY HOLGDER D.D#fﬁg_#?wﬂ“? R LB =
2% S5=-7110540—-52 SCREW 11786-40 L=% L0475 [INES2™ T1/766~-640 L= 5 -
24 55=7110710=57 SCREW  11/&4=-40 L=7F B.04 23 |TLCFEL™ 1176660 L=T -
25 Ca=3030000=00 BIL wick B.o&PES 230 -
25=1 CG=20200Q0-00 CIL WIck B.T4/73 11y 0.9
25=2 |« Ca=-3000000-00 DIL WICK ALOLFRR 2y 0.1
26 31701-555-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT _ |p.04arB3 [yma-a% AguLmg -
2h=1 BI1701=555-C0N-A |FSED BRIVING SHAFT 'WLTYER BRECE A FLBPAE ]
27 B1607=412=0480 FTED ROCKER SHAFT CANK ATHA 27045 o= 1
23 $5-6121610=-71e SCRATW 3f16=25 L=15.5 E325% R/14=23 L=15.5 £1)
g ] 50-1020701-50P HINGE SL{RSEW n=10.2 H=T FUEI™ p=13.2 H=T 1
0 MS=-6580410=-5P NUT  2/72=-213 QURTTYHE 9432-22 1
31 CE=1477214=-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14.72 w=12 ATARDT D=14.T7T2 W=l2 o= i
52 SS-2E&0aTO-TE SCREW  1/%-45 L=g T T FAzo™ 1/74-&0 L=4 )
i3 21702=-155-000 BEUSHING, REAR XYL T A5 z
14 85-8150510-T#p SCREW 13/£64=29 L= 4.7 BA®I™ 15/466-29 L=4.7 1
35 §5-£150510=TF SCREW 13/564=28 L= 4.7 bAzi™ 1S/84=-28 L=4.7 1
34 F1703=155=-040 FZED DRIVING SAAFT CAIANK &5M,, ASAR|p.0Lf8T [am3-9% pagass o= -
57 55=6121810-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 | E3au"™ Zf14-23 L=15.5 {13
I7T-1 31T03-555-0A0 REAR CRANK ASM_ (8. 04728 [ 29T A7 nT™ 72 1
34 SD=-1020701=5P HINGE SCREW 0=10.2 4=7 AR Ry b=10,2 H=T 1
39 NS=4680410=5P NUT  3/32-24 oDURITYE 9/32=23 1
41 TF0B=-555-000=08 [COINNECTING BOD LI L E- Tk I S i




8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
) V) 2 1 BT '




Ref. |[MNote Part No. E.C. Amt,
Ne. |2 =2 = Drescription T A ri1 # ;*;i
1 D2&22=-555-800 GROOVE COVER nRUpRZYn 23 1
| 2 B2411-555-800 FORKED 3JASE FOR KNIFE AR 2337 1
I * Sp-D4aCT02-5P HINGE SCREW D=4 & H=7 L1084 SDp=-0440702=-TP -
w Sp=04&60F702-TP HINGE SCREW D=&.6 H=T A107B4[3%232™ D=4, 8 H=T 1
& BO1Dp2402=-415=-2A1 MOVING KNIFE ASM. F*=d3 2% 1
5 S50-0500095=TH HINSE SCREW D= 5 H= 0.F5 ML 2L D=5 H=0,.85 1
& p2&04=-555=-800 COUNTER KNIFE 174 AR 1
7 $5=4080820-TF SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 IANRILN 1/8=64 LE=S 2z
B FQ1|D2405=555-B00~E |THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AR TRPTAT 1
] HO1 [ 55=-20&40210=5P SCREW 3732=-546 L=2.3 fILHTFRI® FTFE2=-58 L=2.3 1
10 b2401=555=R¢D KNMIFE MOUNTING SASE ASM, AZ byYMyEmg oz 1
11 * 55=F111120-5p SCREW  T1/44-40 L=10.9 D.O7FRI|[S55=-4111015=58pP -
* S5=4111015=-58p SCREW 11/764-40 L=10 A.O7 /B3| TA23™ 11744=-40 L=10 1
12 * 0c424=-555-P00-4 |KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT D.B2/82|4AR Sp™=0mg =
12=1 |+« J|p2&24-555-000 KNIFE DARIVING SHAFT A 12J82 229 p" 5% 1
13 LE=7110740-TR LCREW 117464-40 L=7 TREIRLN T1784=-40 L=T 1
14 D2426-555-200=A JOIL S5°P0NGE AR TE¥=I%0 ELFFPL-3 1
15 B2407-555=E0D0 PIN FOR KNIFE FORKED BASE 42 28939t° 1
16 B2408=555=CAL THREAD TAKE=-LUP PICKEHR ASM. h¥{bkady 2= 1
17 b2&20=553-E00 MOUNTING SRACKET D.I12/32 | h31F XL A% -
17=1 D2420-5535-000 MOUNTING BRACKET A T2/ | niTrAT R s ™ 1
18 53=4090510-5p SCREW  Ffpé=40 L=5 EZ3L™ 9/84=40 L=5 s
19 S0-0641451=5P HIMGE SCAEW D= 4,35 H=14_ 5 ARLAL p=4.35 H=14.5 1
20 P241%-555-E00 TAKE=IJP THREAD DPICKES LINK DL12522 (3T FAYT Y -
20-1 P2419-555=000 TAKE=JP THREAD PICEER LIMNEK A.12/82 (A7 FAS Ty 7 1
21 5D-0600401-T® HIKSE SCREW D= & H= & B¥ 3L b=k Hudh 1
22 Sp=0600402-TP WINGE SCREW D= 4 H= & IR 2L D=p H=b 1
235 Ri=6620310=-5P NUT 3If14=37 OYhaTUE 5F14=372 1
e D2416-555=RBA0 THREAD TRIMMER LEIVER AsM, Cal2f8Z2| TE2aFn o= -
25 55=-7090910=5p SCREW 9764=40 L= #,5 FILETAZ™ F/p4=40 L=5_5 1
25=1 D2&16=555-DA0 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER RL12F82 [ TRFU TR UDns 1
26 £2431-555-8500 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT ThEYaT* Lng 1
FE D24Z2P=555=00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM TH$ rL 1
28 S5=-AR60710=-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=7 ES2™ 174=40 L=7 2
29 C5=-079101A=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, B=7.94 W=1C ASAF2Y DET.06 w=10 o= 1
30 H5=8110420-TR SCREW 11/85=47 [=4.%3 CEIL™ 11084=40 L=4,8 £
31 D2LET=555=-000 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER LIMK TREYRTS P 1
Jé 3D-0790432-50D HINGE SCREW D=F.74 Hz4, 2 e ; 1
i3 N5-5150310-5P HUT 153/£4-28 YR TYE 15/L4=-28 1
34 D2415=555=B5] CaM ROLLER SHAFT 9RACKET ASM. REO=S=L%aaER 5= 1
35 55=-7151210=-59 SCREW  13/764=28 L=12 YLET23% 15/84-28 L=12 (1)
L] p2430=-555-8200 SNAR RING NLO=3 D% g -, g £1)
17 RE=-0620000-K0 SNAPD RING 5 ER"RERAT 4 1
38 B2418-555-BAD THRUST COLLAR ASM, hlo=3-4%2 A5Apay 23 1
19 SE-Bpe0a10-TP SCREW 1/6=40 L=5 FARI™ 176=40 L=F {17
&0 be&23=-555-300 SPRING AFAFR3%2 Fan=a 1
51 PR24E3=-555-500 LIN% BHEIVING MAGNET IFrYE LT 1
52 RE=1200000=-k0 SNAP RING 12 EF*8RAT 12 1
3 BZ4EE=555-200 RUBZER PLUNGER Pl 't Do LA 1
& &y E2460-505-000 SALENIID eV k™ 1
45 §5-7151210=5P SCREW 15/64=25 L=17 FMES2I 157gpb=25 L=12 3
44 DebdsG=555=201 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN TI AU JSEss, 1
(A RE=0400000-K0 SHAP RING 4 ERr*spin 4 Z
&8 P3169=555=aC0 WIRE DRIVING LEVER Nip= p*=-L%= 1
&9 Sb-DAI0ZT5=5p HINGE SCREW D= 5,25 H= 2.7 IANLXE™ D=&.35 H=2.T 2
2l K$=6&670310-5pP NUT 3/16-32 oUn?3vr 3£16-32 1
51 D24565=555=-600=-0 [LEVER DARILVING MAGNET D.OGFET|TONqUp AaFw ! -
51-1 D24465=-555=000 LEVER DRIVING MAGMET BLOGERITONaAnpaFn 1
52 S5-7110710- 5¢p SCREW 11/64=47 L=7 INEFFL® 11/64-40 L=7 1
53 N5-6110310-5p NUT 171/44=40 Qwh2r%r 1144440 1
54 B3170-555-600 WIRE DRIIVING LEVER PIN ULP= 2p®—Lp%= E*- 1
55 S$0-0951905-5P |HINGE SCREW D=9,53 H=19 v AL™ D=5, 53 H=19 1
b D248L=555=-000 PIN TR EUpATR By 1
57 553=9151740=-CP SCHEN 15f84=253 L=17 OURPEEEF 15/84=28 L=17 1
58 HE=&150310=5P MUT 15/64=28 oURITHr 15/84=-28 1
59 N5-&6680410=5F NUT  9/32=21 aQURZTYr 9F%2-28 2
&0 Wi=0R50302-kD WANED WASHER 5,5X13%x0.7%3 D.OBFR2|FZn™3%%n™2 A,.5%12.5%0.73 =
61 D2412-555-B00-A |[THREAD TRIMMER MOUNTING SASE They Ry Ing 1
&2 85-6153040-5p SCREW 13/84=23 L=30 E3#™ 15/84=28 L=30 é
&3 $5-8660610-5P SCREW 1/4=47 L=5 FAZL™ 1/4=40 1
& & P2&23I=-555=-000 SERING AFTEmu= Aypnna 1
Bh=1 [« D24T14=555=D40 FORKED RRACKET ASM, A.12782 |nLD=-33%9 293749 4= 1
65 w B2414=-555-8a0 FIRKED 3RACKET AsSM, D.12/82 |heg=5=-3"2 79375 9: -
66 §5=-2A&40970=5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=B.5 FAaz™ 17/6=40 L=8,% £1}
&7 D2L2S=555-E0D SLIOE SHAFT ASTpL=a 1
a8 D2LRéR=415=200 TUBE FO% MAGNET CORD {3% == % £3e 1
&9 01630=-415=-800 CORD HOLDER ¥t R FONJapmymy 1
70 02 (J10&3=000-000 WREYNCH FR=2Z 3= Znod 1
71 RO2 102407 =615=-p017 THREAD GUIDE, LOWER UEEAE SR P 1
Note (;=52)#01 ..... When these parts are 10 be used for machines of DLN-415H-648 H o[, DLM-415H-58 65 &
DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for EMLT a0, (20— 22)
DLN-415H-5 (page 20)
Hoz Coaelal pirder marte Bk 1] LS i pHE




9. MOTOR PULLEY & TRUN KING CORD COMPONENTS
E—g—7F—1)— - hfEd— Fk

e (.0
ik

15

|8

~
LKH
"'\-\.H‘. " 1
i o
.I I|
;.-" '
=" Tt ] I
' B ’ A4
et e | e
] :
e .
-
- _t \"' fucer—y)
!'. !"‘:'u': E!:', . -\-|:._-‘f; '.I
Pl aaner T gt
LE .. I i |
Ref, |Note Part No. [Jescription E. C. i # MAmt,
N':"- ﬂ ||':1_:. |:|.'I| 'iﬁ- 'E:‘ |.]_| f| _I J E-j '.:":]I
i
1 MTS-200850A0 MOTOR PULLEY &3M, P.L.B. 6% F-g3% =i PoL.0 &% ¥: 1
2 MTS—-BOD7a0AD MOTOHE PULLEY ASM, P.C.Db. 77 FemP®—y 2 g.0 TL 2% 1
T MTS=FPOADTS0AD MATOR PULLEY ASM. P_C.D, 73 ooy pof.b T3 9% 1
& MTS=PODEQORD MaToE PULLEY Asm. PpP.C.b., AC F-372°-y & C.b w0 2% 1
5 MTS—PODRS0AD MATOR PULLEY as5Mm. A0, &7HT F-aF9 =y 20,0 {5 PZ 1
i MIS=POOS00AD [MOT2R PULLEY ASM. =.C.D. 90 £-37%-4 P.C.D 90 92 1
7 MTS=POOSSOALC MATOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 93 -39 -y p.C.D 95 93 1
[ MTS=-PO1C00A0 MAOTOR FPULLEY 453M. %5, SCOHZ f=472%=9y o (.0 100 2% 1
9 MTS-P0R110QA0 MOTOR PULLEY asm. P.C.D. 112 Fo_Ggtay poc.n 110 22 1
10 MTS=PO1150A0 MATOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.b. 115 F-57%=1 P.L.O 115 2% 1
11 MT5=P01200R0 MATAR PULLEY AsmM, P.C.0. 1240 F-gpt oy p.C.D 120 23 1
12 . MTE-POOCTIOCE MATOR PULLEY TMSTALLING NUT D.OGI/EG| -3 F®-4 Tt -
13 C RC-&aQl0n2=-ke RETAIMIMNG RIMS D.O&SEL|CHR™TFEATD -
14 * 55=-8150T710=-5P SOREW @ 153/764=28% L =7 D.OLIBG|FAZE™ 15F64=-28 L=V -
14-1] * WE=1N02540-88 SPRING WASHSER 10X1Ex2.5 A.OG/BG ™32 10XT*RE.S {12
T4=7] = NM=&%50815=-5F HUT i, OEFBE]A=-FLT N (13
15 BEEIIT-505=-080 GROUND WIRE ASM, F=Ad=k% 2= 1
14 MI&L0-110-001 12=PLLE PLUS FAOLF*AF 128 1
17 PEJLE-555-BO0 PIN TERMINAL, MALET E®s A=ZTH %A e
18 M9&s37=110=-000 12=poLE PLUG COVER A Bl | R e 1
1% Hp2l J1065-000-040 GEAR PULLFR &54. (Ko-&40) bLoDEPRE| IR =yRE 22 1
ER 1] #n2| J104&5-000=-004 AP ELoDASRE[ T =) FEugsnyl® (e
MNate (:532 ) #072 ..... Special order part EFRE o




10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
FamAa

eI T™
1k M
i T et

@y

[ SSE
LY —
B o o o o o e e

L
Ref. |Note Part Na. Description E. C. £ i Amt
No. |2 2 % T i Re
ﬁ{llll
1 EXS3I9-415-000 OIL RETURN PIPE A2U1= Lg% N"137° 1
2 B35Z6=415-C00 HOLDE® B noYl= NeA3% 40z 1
3 §5=-7110710-5P SCREW  11/66=47 L=7 B.11/82|55-46110715-5"° =
55=4110715-5P SCREW 11/64=60 L=7 AT/ E2 2= an* 11/64=40 L=7 1
& 33529-226=-0010 JIL FELT PRESSER nuui1=- 7r1iLkaYr 1
5 B3537=415=-CAC QIL RETURN FELT ASM. hzyi= 71k 2% 1
& BP=-3000000-C0 VINYL TUSE, WHITE 5=1% [kl | UL L 1
) E3G04=122-LC0 SPRING T 1
8 55-7110F710-5FP SCREW 11764=&7 L=7 B.11522 1585411001 5=-5P =
55=4110715=5P SCREW 11/7464=40 L=7 AL11482 28 % 2% 11764-40 L=T7 1
9 BE3S24=552=000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE pLE- LS D L L3 L LA 1
10 B121&4-C33=000 PLUYGE®R SPRIMG 7T 3= AHIf™2 1
11 B3534=155=-000 PLUNGER IO FLLM - 1
12 BIS30=555=000 OIL SIGHT WINEOW FINSYE T
13 20=19524071-00 HUBRER RIMG QeI 1
14 SR=1110402-M7 CONNECTING SCREW Fl=2%LoTu3a™ 1
15 F3513=415-0C0-4 [MAIN SHAFT OIL TU®RE MRLRD £1-2)0 {70 1
16 B3521=-555=n00 OIL TUBE h3s2=-1n%*17* 1
17 g2&a16-372=-000 SORING " 3 1
13 83514=-41¢2-000 CIL ADJUSTING SCRFW LALRIICEAR INS-Fo-hTRIW T
19 BI501=-555=-0A0 LUBRICATING QIL PUMP ASM, $1-1 #T 7S 72 1
2l BIS0E=555=-000 OIL PUMP IMSTALLING SASE $I-1R%%7° pRUYTI £17
21 93505-555-000 RUB3IER JOINT AL TFI=INT AT UERT (11
22 83506-555=-000 AUB3IER JOINT HEESEDTILE L E (1}
23 B3501=-555-000 LUBRICATING QIL PUMP $1-148%7994 €11
&b Bisly=555=000 0IL PUMP TMBELLER Ak T SR
25 BE3508=555-000 QIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER (LAl ST B L {3}
26 SM=4031001-5C SCREW MEIXO0,.5 L=1C TR J3x™ ™MIX0.5 L=10 (%)
27 WT-0320002=-K7 WASHE®R NYEAmr=3 M3 (3}
28 Ne=-5030000=-0E NUT M3X0.5 ovn7iYr m3X0,5 132 (3}
29 B3502-555-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER $1=15°57%73 {1}
30 SE-&30T031-35R SCREW G TR RS FEo™ Ix10 )]
21 B3504=555=000 FILTER 2TILE= £T3
I * 55=6120930=58 SCREW 416=-2% L=% D.11/R82]55-4120215=5m =
w §S5=6120915-5P SCREW 12/84=23 L=9 ALTT1/R2 (0 an™ TF16=28 L=9 1



11.

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
B Ehadiz 4 AR




Ref, |MNote Part Mo. ELC. Amt.
Mo, |HERC it i Description WA = ¥, i?%
1 HW=5003700=-00 2=CORE CABTYRE CORD 2iy ¥t7"Ffp3-p= 1
] a3538=-T17-Cad CORD HOLODER EELE Rk - 7
3 D1627-5355-F00=A | REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING 2ASE FPOES SW O Ry Eny 1
& E5=-7110740-T#P SCREW 11/464-50 L=7 FLEF*S* 11/4646=-40 L=7 2
5 BI5IE=112=C00 CARD HOLGER fHIhta% 1
& 55=7110410-%5p SCREW 11/&4=40 L=4 FUETFL™ 11/7864=40 L= 4 1
7 #01( p9204-555-C00 MICROSWITCH 2.14 120 249F D.14 1
B 32l D9204=555=-B00 MICROSWITCH 154 175 ACYUF 154 1
Q LE205=555-P0N MICROSHITCH COVER LA70AYF hnM- 1
10 BIEZPI=-555=-00 MICROSWITEH SET PLATE TA190 RTYUF RAAS 1
11 SM=4033001=5C SCREW M3 L=3( TARORLn MIND.S5 L=3) z
12 WP=-03%20501-5¢ WASHET % _2x?xl.5 E3P™h™*3 J.2%7X0.5 2
13 WS-0310702-K5 SPRING WASHER A*aMupe: 3.1%5,9%0,7 2
14 b1&28=555=-504 SHAFT ATUFLNS = pywirswy 1
15 01635-555-800 SWITCH LEVER SPRING EP2X2N ALUFLNA =112 1
14 55=7111410-5P SCREW 11/84=-40 L=14 FUEI2L% 11/64=-40 L=14 1
17 RE=Q3D0000-KQ SNAT RING 5 EERSEAT &5 1
18 D1625=415-840 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM. FRPALI ALUFLN - 1
1% 226l d=047=-C00 SPRING YYFNS POESYY FRULA%: 1
20 01671 8=555=-200 FEEDX REGULATOR 21 FE=pyinq 1
21 L 55=211C5%10=5P SCREW  11/r64=40 L=5 D11 /283 55=-6110420-TP -
® 35=811C0620=Tp SCREW 171784=40 L=4&_9 ALTT/23) ES%0™ 11/846=640 L=4, 8 1

2 E5=-311041C=-TP SCREW 11/48&=40 L= 3I_F§ FAdzz™ §1764=-450 L=3.5 1
2% B1633=555=-200=-A | CONNECTING 200 PIN 7Y FI-twE gUrRETS 1
2 g D1&19=553=-p00 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING RID 170 F3-pY 0UR™ 1
Z5 WP=0AST056-5D WASHER &_5%171%1 CIT™s*2 6.5X11K1 1
2h Ki=8560L20=50 NUT 1/4=470 O¥aaTNE 1F4=4C i
27 b1&23=555=207 HIKSE PIN A2 FI=puUERT FAHMT 1
27 P1&24=450=B00 TENSION SPRING FIYFI3-1% OWE* pra 1
29 P1E22-555=RA0 CAOMTROL LEWER CRANK a5HM, T TR 1
=0 35=7121410=-5P | | 5CREW ZSf1&8=25 L=14 SLEZxE TA16-28 L=14& 1
31 B1427=555-B00-A |LEVER SHAFT FIRFI=2Y Lpnt-L™3 1
32 pral6=555-p00 FEED 2JRIVINGS ROCKER FhRoxay FE-pUna 1
313 $5=811C0510-TP SCAZW 11/44=47 L= 5.0 FAdza™ 11464=-640C L=5 1
34 | 5E=T&21040-5P SCREW  3/14-32 L= 9.5 FUET 3L FF16=37 L=9.5 1
35 I 01617=555-601 FEED BRIVING ROCKER ARM FEPIFTY FI=pY TFIIYLD 1
36 B1&15=555=00 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM PIN ALY Fa-pW 7975 YLokLty 1
7 p1&613=555-ac0 REWZIRSE FEZD CONNECTING ELOCK FrRpSA ] Luruaw g 1
38 S5-CGAQ0G70-T2 SCREW 1/74=40 L= 9.5 FAZLU™ 1 [f4=4D L=8,5 1
19 D1E14&=555=-800 PLUNGER CONNMECLTING Aaw FRPORGY QOSSR BT 1
40 B1£12=555=201 REVERSE FEED SHAFT FhPI YLD X 1
41 P1620=-555=2C0 COMKECTING BIN & FOY PR M b AR pEsa g 1
o RE=030003C=-k0 SNAP RING 3 EN%RLAn T 2
%3 B1611=555=-E00 REVERSE FEED ODAGE EURE AT R g 1
FA §55-81532&440<-5P SCREW 15/84=28 L=23.5 ES3u™ 15/7£4-258 L=23%.5 1
45 ip=0791331=5p HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=13.1 ARLALM A=7 Fh H=13.3 1
LA §5=6151440-5P SCREW  15/64=28 L=14 E3zL™ 15784=-28 L=14§ 1
L7 HOS| D1632=555=P00 REIVIRSE FEEN STOPPER HRd2pa—- parmasg™ 1
48 #031$5-6111010=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5 ES25" 11/£4-40 L=9.5 1
49 B1630=585=200 CHRD HOLDER FT2A2Y FIRI=P* fM: 1
0 §8=/#111110-50 SCREW 11/784=-4T7 L=11.7 ESau% 11484=4C L=11 1
51 [ D&ET17=415=EAD REWVERSE FEED WAGNET agw, FURTAIY FoRaUp 9= 1
52 55=-T151215=-5p SCREW  153/&4-24 L=12 TLCHFRE™ 15/766=28 L=12 2
53 b1&62T=555=E0] CONMECTING PIN B ERRTATN TSN p=STREELE 1
34 | |RE-03D0GDO=-KO SNAT RING 3 EA¥5F27 3 1
55 RE=T1200C0O0=KN SNAZ BING 17 . ERMSRAN 17 1
54 * WF=1702800-50 WASHER 17X30KZ.4 B.CB/RI | WP=1802816-51 -
b WP=1402816-57 WOSHET 15K24%2. 5 ALOEFRE[CORwRmE 1

5T P24BE-555-00 RUBIFR PLUNGE?R PESLENE- I 1
55 SE=31507V4C-TP SCREW 15/ 84=28 L=7_1 FPAZL™ J5Ff£L=22 =T 1

Mote { ;2521401 ... Special order part i B) i 3
#02L ... For domestic use EH R
#03 ... For JE, JA JE . JAH



12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
M - B RAR

Ref. |MNote Part No o E C. | Amt,
No. |k o ® Description EE Y H =1 rd Eflé;ulql.
; _ w15
1 DE217=555=ED0O 01L RESFEVOIR ASH, PAeSgrIU 75 1
2 0B217=555-EBD 1L RESERMOIR ASH. FIeSg0 J 9% (11
3 DR2Z27-g55=EQD FFLT CLSHIOQN [ il e L (4}
& BR217=-552=0G0 OIL RESFRVOIR PoeGae ) (13
5 BRZ1§=552~000 GASKET FORSAY A NPUEL (1)
& §5=7701010=5P SCREW S/16=24 L=10 TLESRIY S5/14=24 L=10 (2D
7 RB=0ga19u1=-00 BURRBRER FIMG TR (2D
& B3adU=gc/-0h0=A KEMNEF PRFESS HOD ASM, b.04/83 JEO*FT 320 2 -
g=-1 B3420-555=0A0 KNEE PRESS ROD ASH, A Op/ B3 [EH°PFI2L0 T P2 (1)
o AL4PU=-552=000 KMEE PEFSS5 ROD 0,0g/B3 [EU*PF 33002 =
=1 B3420=555=0C0 KNEE PRFS5S ROD LD fB3 |EY*PFIILCD (13
10 BILZy=1c2-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MODUNTING BERACKET r Eq*PF SFL2 pUTISOFE (13
11 ' 55=-9151540-5R ECREW 1G/g4=28 L=13 D,.0p/8% [0UnPH*kE 15/44=-28 L=1% -
12 ME=5150430-5R HUT 15/g54=-28 D,0g/ &3 [0UBZTYF 15/44=28 =
13 B34z6-552-000 THRUST RING LUt PF 327 ASAROY €13
14 B34e5-552=000 KNMEE PRFSS ROD LIFTING LEVER J0s/83 |c7*7ye ATTS2T* B -
Th=1 BE3425=555-000 COKMECTIMNG KOD, VERTICAL LOa /B3 |EM*PYT ATTFLOTH (13
g . |p342d-gc2=-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER 05783 |ET Py AIFLOT A -
Ta CS=Gial.c0=-5R ISCRFW 15/ gd=78 L=12 D .0n/ /83 [DUnem®kt 15/44=-28 L=1d -
16=1 £5=%1531410-5R SCREW 15/p4-28 L=1g s 0g 83 |DURFR*IE 15/ 44=28 £}
17 55=8152080-5R SCREW 15/44=-28 L=19.5 pARE* 15/54=28 L=19,5 €1
18 55=8153010=5F SCREW 15/44-28 L=30 rARut 15/44=28 L=30 €13
19 HE=6130430=5R NUT 15/64=28 guURSTYE 15764=28 {21
20 BI429=552-000=A |[SPRING b.0&/83 |EM Py NIFLIF 102 -
20=1 BI429-555=000 SPRING A Da/B3 |EWYPET ATTIOFCNNC R i1}
21 $5=9182010=-5H SCREW 9/32-20 1L=20 Quham* bk 9/32=20 L=20 (2}
22 HO1 |B3421-555=0010 ENMEE PRESS LIFTER ROD CH* PN XN = 1
23 HOZ |GAK=02025000 KMEE PRESS LIFTER ROD JP L% EMPRUC AL - 1
2k BEZ2a=125=000 OTL RESERVOIR MAGNET e B 1
2e B3419=cc2-0A0-A |KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD AGHM. Eg*pF SAFLeS 9F 1
25 BI419=122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD Ea*7¥ ¥+ 2 (11}
27 B3430=-552-0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. E4*7PFL3 7% (1}
28 B3431-552=000=A KMEF CRESS PLATE COVER CH*PFAE nNe - (13
29 55-9661720=CF SCREW 1/4=-40 L=10,5 IDwnzn*he 1/4=40 L=10.5 €13
Mote | }EEE-] Ho1 ..., .Standard part. ,;ﬁglﬁ&
#02 ... For JE JEER




13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-415H-5
DLN-415H- S AR &

* Al parts not mentioned above are same as those of DLN-4715-5.

LA G, DLN-415-5& 8 T+

Ref. |Note Part No. Deseription E. C. i 5" J'HLmL

-k Ci L g &q.

Nﬂl, H."I_, (T3] r ?:AL l H ﬁﬁl:lll._
1 B1109-415=HCB TYHROAT PLATE (M) NUE BT 1
P bT&0%-415-E0H FEER DOG - - FOT LHE] . T
3 B1524=041-Ea0 PIESSER EOQT (£} ASM™, F4r £ 9% (PYEL) 1
& £31| B1524=041-FED PRESS5ES FOOT ASW, He O (N e™=pRmgE) 1
5 B1126-553=-000 FoAYE THREAD CUIZE (ad P-4 TEPuTA & 1
T4 E3114=232-000 TENSION SPRING, NO.? fFF3=5 N2 1
T MEE-10022200 MEERLE 23X7 w22 Y baxl #22 =
] P1&D1-415-E0H NEEDLE AR (HJ ATR%% (HY T
G E1505=552-00C-A |PRESSER SPRING 47 FI-pUN™ 2 1
10 1423=555=-HAT—A [STITCH BIAL AEYLF H 7= 1
11 S5—-6121050=8F SCREW If16-28 L= 5.5 E3as™ T/16=7F L=%.5 1
12 B1610=555-HC0=A |FSED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM AT ST T 1
13 B14128=415=-HOD NEEDLE Saf THREAD GUINE ny&=- Trny 1
[T& B341&=-555=-00C0 SWIVEL TR =5 LT 1
15 B1R230-415=RAMH SEWING HOOK ASM. $1=1 LY 9= 1
16 bI183IS=-555=-2CH POSITIONING FINGER, FOR HEAVY thR®Y %y (PUESI-D 1
17 3151&6=415-HOD LIFTING LEVER LINK LEFT (K} E*PT* 45 137 M 1
18 BETL14-415-HOD=A4 [LIFTING LEVER LINK RIGHT (H) CH%PT™ GudnFw 1
19 * D2402=-415-PAH MAVING KNIFSE ASM. D.C1/R5|D2GC2=415=DAL -
* D24D2-415=-DAL MOVING KNIFE A5M. A.CT/E5|p"=4d2 2= 1
20 b31&68-555-HDE SORING FLE R R ELETILE- 1
21 g BDR=-227-HAN HODYX SRIVING SHAFT FRONT. SCREK g%y Frkiay® 9= 1
27 DZ412-555=-D0M THREAD TRIMMER MOUNTING BASE fEEYFNITINY 1
23 P2AEIP=5350-D0H CaM ROLLER S5HAFT PRESSER hio=5=-0"23%%1 1
24 55=7110710-5P SCAEW  11/64=40 L=7 . FETaD™ 11764-40 L=7 2
25 " B2406=-555=-D0H COUNTER KNIFE b.OT/ES|[p2406-415-00L -
* bPa0&—615=-D0L COUNTER KNIFE L A.D1/85] 37142 L 1
26 * pR&0S=415-00L THREAD GUIDE ALOT/BS| A2 TrTPtA 1

Mote [3EH2 1501 ... Special order part 5 B E o 28,0,




14. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENQID COMPOMNENTS {AK-2) (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
I ES YL /A FRMERAK 2) ($5REERS)

- e e e e e e e e 5 = )

e

._:_g/: '.

.

28888

r
i
[
i

PO
N




Hef, [Note FPart Na, E C . . Amt.
No. | i: 3¢ o ﬁ';- [description 9 A fit i g‘f‘ﬁ[

1 GAK=02005080 PERSSER LIFTING SOLEMNOID ASH, CAMIFYY WS TRr PE 1

¢ GAK=01013000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET B8 FTHIFTY Yy R RUUTETS B (1
3 GAK=01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE FNIFPHY PPLTIEFONAC 4 1

4 SM=4030801=58 | SCREW M3 L=8§ ¥ T TFNE 3R M3N0.S L=B u (e

5 WE=0310702=K5 | SPRING WASHER 3,1X%5,%X0,7 nN*afgvehvx 3 1X5,.9%X0,7 . {2

& HR=003&010=00 | RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W TFA2=% 10*¥=-5 200 § |

7 SM=-4030801=-58 { SCREW M3 L=8 Tht3xL* M3X0.5 L=8 § (2

B WE=D310702=K5 | SPRING WASHER 3,1Xx5,9X0,7 A*afeh*a 3 1K5.9X0.7 (2
D HG=2674014=TP | DIODE IN5625 Fe A=k {1N5625) 0
10 HW=-2F1B85T2-T2 STRANDED WIRE., RED ayes 0,18x19 Fh L L
11 GAK=01015000 2POLE TERMINAL BLOCK EP FoudrAo I €1
12 SM=4031401=58 SCREW M3 L=14 THa gy 2
13 W5=0310702=KS SPRING WASHER 3,1xX5,9X0,7 nrarenea 3.185.9%0.7 {1
14 WP=03Z0501=58@ WASHER M3 ESfeh*x SN ¥TIL M3 (2
15 GAK=02021040 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM. AYIPT* 3~ J-p* 22 L
14 GAK=-01016000 CORD HOLDER a=FvF¥I R
17 SM=4030801=8B SCREW M3 L=8 A% qasr M3IX0.5 L=B {1
18 WE=0310702~-K5 SPRING WASHER 3,1%5,9x0,7 e RNt 3 1XKS,9%0,7 {2
19 GAK=01020000 COVER TP LN - {1
20 SM=4030E01 =58 SCREW M3 L=8 At M3IX0,5 L=8 (e
21 |WE=-0310702-K5 SPRING WASHER 3 ,1X5,9%x0,7 nEehYx 3 o1K5.9%0,7 {2
°e WP-(330clT=-HE WASHER J3.3XgX0.5 - ESY*h*% Jn* 340 43 (2
23 GAK=01012000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A FRIFTY VLS Th® BUNTETZ 4 {1
2 & SM=4051001=58 SCREW Ms5X0.B L=10 Fatgay* Ms¥X0.8 L=10 b
25 WS=0511302=KB SPRING WASHER M5 N*EMe AR Mg (&
26 GAK=0100504a0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM, ANIPSY YU S Re PZ (1
27| |sSM-4051001-SB SCREW MSXO0.B L=10 FA*I2L* MSX0,8 L=10 s
ZR WE=0s5TT30Z2~-KB SPRING WASHER Ms S . " ANF* X Hg . %
29 GAK=0101B000 | THRUST WASHER THIPYY N an0d (2
30 GAK=0Q1017000 SPRING THIPES YLJARY ERTEN*X (1
31 RE=1200000-K0 SNAP RING 12 ER®3k20 12 1
32 HM=g100443=5E HNUT M10 oUhZtYE M1Q 333 {1
33 GAK=-01019000 KNUELE Lioruns o (1
%4 15K=35Ta000=5D WOOD SCREW D=s5,7 L=40 JMEFEST  b=s5.T L=40 2
Ig WP=05£0456=5A WASHER 5,2X9,5%X0.4 ESM*n** 5, 2X9,5X0,4 ¢
36 MAD=12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME 3TUD vz g
37 RE=0Z20000=K0 SHAP RING 3,2 En*&r20 3,2 A
38 GAK=01004000 LEVER CONMECTING ROD ARIPIRLAS = LDy e - 1
39 GAK=01001000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT K. ARTFERINT ) ! 1
& £5=1111010=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM., P=11,11 wW=10 ASARST B=11,11 W=10 7= ; 1
41 SE-R&60530-TP SCREW 1/4-&0 L= &,5 FAxa® 17440 L=%,5 | e
b e GAK=-01002000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER AYIPY Le , 1
45 GAK=-02025000 KMEE PRESS LIFTER ROD d“ L% B Pav ke - [ 1
b 55=7151210=5p | SCREW 15/64=28 L=12 FIbES2 15/64-28 L=12 ' 1
b GAK=01003B00 | PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B AMIPTY ARUNT= B 1
46 GAK=0TO0O3ATD | PRESSER LIFTER STOPFER A FEIFT* AFUN"= A i
47 NM=£4040003=5C NUT Mg oUNZTYE Mg 331 2
48 B3426=-552=000 THRUST RING E4%PF 3337 AJIAEDY 2
4% GAK=01022080 KNEE SWITCH ASM, FNIPTY 3= LARASUF 23 1
S0 GAK=010220A0 KHNEE SWITCH ASM, THIPTY 3= EYRALUS 23 {1
a1 |MAT=BO233TOA MICROSWITCH 420 ALTUF {1
BTE MAT=BO2Z1T00 DRIVING BAR, TOOZ | 2q9s Bavase [(THOS) {1
53 MAT=-B0230T00 KENEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE ASYF DL AL (TOOZ) {2
54 £§5=7111410=5pP SCREW 11/6&4=40 L=14 FILET2Z* 11/64=-40 L=14& iz
3% E5=-4151220=5P SCREW 15/44=-28 L=11,5 EF2u* 15/64=-28 L=11.5 {4
56 EE=3514000=5D WOOD SCREW ©0=5,1 L=40 | ZILEZ &S p=5.1 L=&0 ¢
57 BE217-552-0AE OIL RESERVOIR ASM, | Pa*53v4d 2= 1
sd# | [GAK=0DZ0f&00D0 OIL RESERVOIR pAE- T L1 (1
5% D8227=-555=E00 FELT CUSHIONW F=7MTIAG (4
&0 BE?18=-552=-000 GASKET FITTAY A NP FD €1
&1 55=7701010=5P SCREW 5/146=24 L=10 FREFFI* S5/14=24 L=110 2
62 RO=04681901=00 RUBBER RIMNG oynae (2



15. THREAD STAND
I $E W TR

o = 3 N Foiun Sk J

Ref |[Note] - Part No. o E C Amt.
Mo.| i £ 5 Drescription T WE A i # Req.
1 03301=555=-DAD THREAD STAND ASM, Lh*3 fhaFy-% 7% 1]
7 B3311=-704=000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP fFAFH*= HI*J* L (1)
3 SM=6061200~5E SCREW M& L=12 E3Jau* WM& L=12 (27
4 BE%1E=T704=L00 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TREFSEPITT SARTFI (21
5 BIZ0T7-704-LAB THREAD GUIDE ASM, B TEIFIRPLIT B 22 {13
& 03313=-555-000 SPOOL REST ROD,s UPPER TEEFHE*= T £13
7 B3305=-704=000=A | SPOOL REST ROD JOINT THIFH™ =U%* T . 113
8 NM=6050001=SE NUT M5X0,8 OYAZTYE M5X0,8 191 (2)
9 4057 =5E SCREW MSXO0,B L=14 FAvd125+ MGR0.8 L=14 )
10 03301~-555-000 SPOOL REST ROD., LOWER {rAFE* = L3 (13
11 B3312-012-000 SPOOL RETAIMER {F7# FLbed {2)
12 B3320-704-L00 SPOOL PIN {ETESTHe = (23
13 ‘B3Z11-012=000 SPOOL REST CUSHION IR ik (23
14 B3303-704-L00 SPOOL REST ML LLIY (71
15 B3302-r0%=-L0B $PO0L REST ARM, B TFETET B e
17 WP=1702600=50 WASHER 17X30X2,6 E3Mentd 17X30%2.6 (2)
18 WS=1643202=KR SPRING WASHER 16,4X26,6K3.2 Aratrhte 16, 4X26, 6X3.2 €1
| 19 MAD=11532000 STAPLE J=bt RFUTOR (3)




16. BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
~I Ao =R (SREEES)

LY
i )

1

Rel. Part No. Description B, C. o # Amt
No. o W Rﬁe-
1 SK=3482500-53¢C WO0D SCREW D=&_8 L=25 ThEZaz™ Dp=4.8 L=25 &
z WP-0501018-5¢C WASHER 5X10.5X1 - ES%*n*2 5X10.5x%1 L
3 a3213=-490-08D THREAD TENSIOM 3IRACKET ASM. Th3I* TPFI-LF-9%4 92 i)
3 83213-490=-040 THREAD TENSION SRACKET SUSASSEMBRY TFI% FFFI-Ltu=guy 0z (1)
5 B31248=-012-000 TENSION DISC TEFI=2%3 {2}
& B3129=012=B00 TENSION SPRING R fEF3-% n=2 B L1}
7 E3125=-012=-000 TYHREAD TENSIOM STUD NUT TEF3=0 F9E €13
£ * | 58=4150915-5P SCREW 15/44=-28 L=% A.OB/E&| FA™30"™ 15/564-28 L=9 1
g - WP-D621016=5D WASHER 5,2X13X1 A.DEFESIESYRA%2 4, 21301 1
10 i bR230=555=E00 EELT COVER A.DASBS I A™ILERN®= 1
11 ® ] §5=41105715=5PF SCREW 11/64=4D L=5 A.DE/EL] TA™ 2% 11/64=40 L=5 7
12 * BEZ31-555-£00 BELT COVER TOP ALO6/86 [A%bbhn=-75 1
14 i 55=6110815-5p SCREW 11744=640 L=F A, J&/BE AN 11/64=-60 L=8 1
15 D pE2I2=555=-800 BELT COVER SUPPOART A DG/BE|A*LERN"=- SF14 1
16 L] bE2T2=555=E00 THREZAD WINBER COVER A O&/BELTHIFRN™ = 1
17 - AF201=555=040 THREAD WIMNDER LB, OBFR4|1FFF YaF a2 1
18 * 83202-555-0A0 BOBIIN WINDER BASE ASM, A.DS/BL|THTHEFT 23 £1)
19 * 93209=-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER ALDESBL)HmE"S 291 {13
20 * 50=0490241-5P HIyEE SCREW Db=4.9 H=2.4 A« DOFBG] TV 2™ D=sh,.9 H=l_ 86 £1)
21 g S5-7081310-5P SCREW 1/78-44 L=T2.5 A.OB/R& ] FLESRS™ 1/8=-44 L=12.5 {13
22 * §5=7110350-5P SCREW T11/54=40 L=3 A.06/ 84 IHETFRL™ 17/64=40 L= F.5 £13
23 * B3212-555-000 PTESSER PLATE A OB Bl ETh== 3%y AHr {49 £13
* | B3211-555-000 RUBZER SRAKE A.O&F RG] ETR== 3™s (1)




17. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DLN-415-5-48)
74 +5—M{% (DLN-415-5-4BFA)

Ref, |Note Part Ma. Description E. C. 15 e Ami.
Ne. | N 4 W Heq.
b
1 a1 7=504=-Ca0 WIPSR SOLSNAID A5M, ATNE-F0"3UE FI 1
2 Hu=5%F1E512=4% L=(0ORE CASTYALIL CORD FRREApd=b" O 1EXTHNL (2.0
3 SN—LOLLELT=-5Y TCAGRW M4 L=13 FAYIRL™ WAx0.7 L=2 €1}
1 WP=043Ca00=5¢ WASHER 4 .3X3XC.3 3% h%a J8%97IL M4 £1}
5 821 20=555=CG0 MYLGK CLA¥S A0 FFLIT 01
& MaT=-50115T00 WASHER FESLMN = ARUNT = % (11
7 WE=04TC002-KN SHRING WASHER W B - 13
& MM-&5043212-53 HUT H&axD,. T aUn?Tek MEXO.T 2ul (2}
9 He=2F1831£=1% ELECTRILC wIfs, WHITE Al 0,13%19 Lo (0.3
10 B2117-555-D0A WIFER SOLEMGIO PR - 1}
11 B2115=-555=-000=-A |PLUNGER ridn il €11}
12 KAT=B0113TCH SPRING IIARLUE ™2 1
13 RE=0201110=K7 SKAP RING # ERYREAT 9 013
14 n2119-555=-CC0 SWITCH e = b?“llfﬂ? {1}
15 B2114-555=37317 BRACKET IMSTALLING COLLAR IRERE RN G- 1
14 B1415-352-002 MEEDLE ZAR CLAM® HUT L2 E2I N LaAwT TUER =
17 p2105=415=000 WIPSR DRIVIMNG SHAFT SRACKET AIN® = Fh%=u=3 F%379F 1
18 55=7112420=-5P SCREW 11 /64=40 L=2% P.11722) 55=4112815=5P =
55=4112215=5P SCREW 11/84=00 L=22 B_11/A2) 7% 3L 11f86—-40 L= &
19 B2102=415=-000 CONNECTING LIME AN = LT L7 1
20 B2106=-555=-C00 ‘IWipsR 71nt - 1
el RE=05000G0=-K9 INAP RING G M 12FP 2] EN*SFAT 5 2
z22 B2103=555-C0] WIPER DRIVING SHAFT Bo12482 a0~ HEwum7 -
ge=1 B2105=555-0101 WIFER DRIVING SHAFT Bo1248R2) A0t — HER-L™D 1
22=-2 55=-9090&540=-5P ELREW QF&84-40 L=4& AL nunast e Ffed=-40 LES 1
23 RE=0250000=K1 SHAR RIYG 2.5 ERM SR 2.5 k!
Ey E2107=555=001 WIPER LIMNK SHAFT, A TANT = LSRR A 1
25 B2111=555-800-0 JMAGHMET IWSTALLIMG 3ASE LJVER FA=EUR O RFYUS IS R - 1
2h D261 1=555=p00=A |CHEELE HOLBER | F=2% kARTE® 1
a7 55=T110840-5P SCREM 11/84-40 L=7V.8 | FUESxL™ 11/ é6b=40 L=T7.F 1
29 21071 -415-0C0 MEGMET IWNETALLIMNG BASE ! FTIUE R 1
29 * WP=0480856=-50 WASHEY 4. 5%B_ 4X0.2 (D073 EST A2 4. BXA.4X0.3 =
30 * SM=4040860T1=-5N SCREW M4 L=4 ;D.GTJEL EL-&J&0EET-5F =
L SL=a040581=5F SCREW M& Lm§ [ A OF RS TA™qay™ pLa M4y L=*% (3
31 C1IE1T-490-000 MINGE PLIH EFPAYA LS naufasg 1
i SE=7T110710=5P SCREW  11F&4=40 L=V FhESas* 1/ 464-40 L=V 1
33 SE=T110%40=-5P SCAEW 11/46-47 L= 3.2 FESRL™ 11 /7446=-40 L= F.2 3
34 We=0320500-Mc WASHER CEIh™% JO%3FIL M3 E)
35 SM=GOS0a0T=5N  |SCAEW MIx(.5 L=& TR®™33L™ RIKD.S L=& 2
N A5 Fh—L15—-REr  |DGEEcEg EART ASW_ M IaERy o b |




18. BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

JARRAER (FIEXHS)

-

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
|
|
|
|

_— e e —— —— — w

-

Ref {Note Part No. . E Amt,
No. | i R Description - i % Iéf% :
1 3K=2482500=5¢C WOOD SCREW D=g B L=g5 ThEFALr D=4,.B L=zs 2
2 WP-0501016=-5C HASHER SX10.5X1 ES¥*med 5X10.5%1 Z
3 D3201=555-0A0 BOBRIN WINDER AGSH, TRIFY=F 2= 1
4 B3125=012=000 THREAD TENSION STUD NWUT TrFy= YR (13
5 A3179-012-B00 TENSION SPRING & TrFH=Z 11*% B £1)
& R312s-012=00C0 TEHSION DBISC T h¥5-Sr (2}
7 D3213-555-DAC THREAD TENSION GRACKET ASM, ThIF TPFI_Sae %1 22 (1)
B $55=-7110840-5P SCREW 11/54=60 L=7,8 D.12/52]|55-411081¢=5P -
55=4110815=5P SCREW 11/84=60 L=H8 A 12782 TR 1146640 L=d 1}

9 35=7110z50=5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7% FRETRI* 11 04=40 L= %.5 €113
10 2-555= PRESSER PLATE BLp*= J°g XAITN {1}
11 B3211=555=000 RUBRER BRAKE trbe= 2%4 {13
12 B3209=555=000 POSTITIONING FINGER BopEey YT (13
13 SD=qa90761=5P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=P.,6 54 330% Dab.9 He2.6 {1}
14 S§5=7p81310=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=12.5 FREFFI* 1/8=44 L=12.5 €13




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #F 5l
Part Mo. Faga Ref. Fart Mo. Faga Ref. Bart Ma. Page Ref. Fart Mo, Page  Red
58 | Mo 0% | Mo, p-% | Mo, & ] Mo
31613-555-H30-4 27 12 |33129-012-A0C 2 32 BA217=-552-000 13 4
se=-3000000-00 16 ®  |91610-555-000-n & 27 [33129-012-800 24 & [38213-552-300 19 3
31104=122=-000 237 l31811-161-000 & 24 |33129-012-800 26 5 |88218-552-000 22 60
81105=-122-00C £ 93 la1p12-181-000 10 21 |33132-552-07 > x| 382FR-125-000 19 24
81106=-122-000 ¢ 63 B1413-555-000 12 31 |239133-&15-0a0 39 29117=-012=-000 S 34
31109-041-FDB 231 |afe14-555-00C 10 24 |33134-415-20C0 5 15
81109-415-200 232 121415-555-000 17 37 [23135-415-pa0 3 13
31109-415-H0% 20 1 la1617-555-000 17 35 |33134-415-00C 2 40 |£6-2000000-00 4 47
51110-012-0a0 B3 1a1518-141-000 19 34 [33201-555-0AC 24 17 |Ce-2020000-00 4 @ &4
31111-012-000 z 35 31519=-555-0140 10 &0 [33202-555-04A0 26 1a €e=2020000-00 L
81114-012-000 213 l=1s20-181-000 ; 5 |af2g9-%ss-gar #¢  {® | cu-2020000-00 12 25-1
81119-415-000-2 2 ¥ l3422-555-000 14 6 |33209-555-020 26 12 |CA-2520000-00 12 111
31121-415-040 2 1 S1623=-555-Ha0=-a4 20 10 133211-555-000 26 24 Ca=3030000=00 12 11
31122-415-000 2 5 21623=555-000-4 10 1 |33211-555-700 26 11 ca-3C30000-0C0 12 15§
81123-552-000-& 2 24 |a434324-555-000 19 23 §33212-555-040 26 . 23 |Co-3030000-00 12 25
31126-552-000 2 27 |e4425-450-000 10 % |33212-555-C4C 246 10 Ca=-5000000=-00 12 25-2
81126-5353-000 29 3 | 31626-450-000 10 9 |33213-490°0AC 36 & |cs=079101A-5H R 1
81127-415-000 ©_ AAT Is7s25-555-000 107 792 | 93213-493-080 2e 3 C5-D7%1014=5H 14 29
81129-415-000-4 2 - &% | 51430-450-000 10 27 |33214=047=000 2 1w C5=0791064-5H 5 29
31130-415-200 2 47 a163%-555-000 11 32 [23214-747-000 221 C5- 1111310~ 5H 22 4D
31131-415-000 & 2 131634=555=000-3 10 3 |=23302-704-L09 23 15 |C5=1471214-5¢ L
31147-555-000 2 60 leq1435-552-000 12 22 |=33303-704=-L00 23 14 [CS-T4TI2TASSH. 12 31
81148-555-000 2 5% [39436-555-000 10 43 |a3305-704-000-4 2% ?
a11465-412-000 2 148 ls1e3s-58i-s00 10 22 |B3307-704-LAST 23 3
31202-552=800-4 & 55 |aq..4-555-000 10 42 |83311-012-000 23 13 |21113-555-p00 2 &
21205-227=000-A 4 31 B1701-555-000 12 24 |33311-704-000 23 2 p1123=555-004 2 24-1
B1206-552=DAC “ &% leq7p1-555-000-A 12 24-1[33312-012-000 23 11 21221-555-330 4 4
21209-552-000 4 &2 lgq17p2-155-D00 12 3% [83317-T04-000 23 16 | D1204-555-b0S & _17-1
B1212=352-A0C & 31 A1733=155-0a0 12 36  [33313-704-L00 23 & 51204-555-pH0 & 8
B1213-552-0a0=A & 1 [49753-555-0a0 12  I7-1|a31320-704=-L00 237 12 |21203-555-p00 & 17
31214=-038=300 16 10 l=aq1704-155-0AD 12 19  |&3404-122-000 14 7 |p1230-555-800 & 19
H1224-552-000 & 3 |a1704-555-0A0 12 20-1|83412-415-000 3 4 |Db1231-535-800 4 20
21391-555-000 5 12 199708-555-000-8 12 &0 [33414-415-400-4 20 13 [01732-555-300 s 21
31302-552=00¢C 3 13 1aia01-412-000 S 16  |33414-415-000-4 8 7 [01401-415-30W 20 8
31303-552-000 3 14 51902-412-0A0 s 25  |&3K15-552-000 & %4 |b15317-475-300 5 1
S1333-012-0A0 3 3 |a1%03-552Z-00C S 23 [83414-415-000-4 3 41 B1517=-490-p00 25 31
31306-155-0A0 3 91504=-552-B0C 5 17 |B3415-552-000 8 5 21524-415-3A4 2 54
31306-155-080 5 21806-555-000 S 18 |B3414-555-000 23 14 [21524=-415-3pA 8
81306-155-0cl 3 B1808-227-HAD D 21 |23419-122-000 15 26 [D1524-&15-33€C 25
81307-155-0a0 3 I1E0%-552-0AC 5 27 |=m1419-s557-0a0-4 19 25 [D1602=555=3C0 12
E:gg;':gg'gﬂg g F1810=552-000 5 23 |[3I&20-552-0AC-4 19 @ |p1602=555-pa0-a 15
3 il -k L. : T=N12=04 Ts  [a3420-552-000 19 9 D1606=555-000-2 12
A1L0T-415-a00 T2 ::gir-glﬁ-gag g 13 93&3n—55§—3n: 19 a-1 [D1607-415-804 12
81408-552-000 4 31501-552=-0¢C0 & 46 |B33420-555-000 149 9=1 | 01409-415-B0H 20
31411-552-0A0 - 31903=552-000 4 39 |33421-555-00C 19 22 [Dp1609-415-800 12
31412=352-800 & H1904=552=0A0 4 43 [83424-552-000 19 15 |D1611-555-800 18 43
21414-226=000 4 38 ls1905-541-800 4 &1 [B3RFs-sEE-004 1Y 1a p1612-555-200 18 40
81415-352-000 €5 18 1s52117-506-0AC 25 1 |33425-555-000 17 14=1|01613-555-200 18 17
aT4T8-4 75-HOD 200 13 1g3:60-505-000 16 44 |=3426-552=-000 19 13 [Dp1414=-555-200 18 39
31418-552-800 & 36 132412-047-00C 12 19 |B3426=-552-000 22 4% |[01615-555-800 18 34
31501=-127-000 4% laps16-372-000 16 17 |a3427-122-000 19 10 |D1614-555-800 15 32
81502-541-000 3 532 le2901-415-0a0 5 1 |a3sa29-552-000-a4 1% 20 [D1617-555-80C 12 35
81:05=-2¢ F-D00- AN, 48 | p2902-415-000 5 11 [33829-333-000 19 20-1 |b1e18-555-a00 15 20
81505=552-00C=A 200 % | za0na=412-000 4 3 [23430-552-040 19 27 |D1619=555-800 18 24
31507=-415=-000 230 1e2905-415-0¢0 & 5 |&3431-552-000-4 19 23 | 51420-535-200 15 41
31509-227-000 3 43 laez906-415-100 5 13 [33431-5831-000 g 2 |p1621-415-pOL-8 10 14
31310-227-00C 347 1a2507-415-0a0 5 16 |33501-555-040 16 19 [D1621-555-B00 18 53
31511-355-000 3 &% lp2008-415-000 4 13 [2350D1-555-000 16 23 |01621-555-p00-4 18 31
31515-615-000 g ¥ |m2909-415-000-4 & 26 |33502-555-000 14 23 | D1622-&T5-B0L o 75
[ 91516=815-HOU 20 17 |R3I9T0-415-000 & 21 [33503-555-000 14 20 |D1622-555-340 18 29
81516-415-0D00 3 > 1a2911-415-0a0-a4 & 22 [33504-555-000 15 31 D1623=555=800 15 27
S1518-481-DAL & 40 la2e12-442-000 6 23 |B835D5-555-000 16 21 [D1623-555-DA0 1] 1-1
31520-552-00C 50030 lp2o13-412-n30 5 ?  |33506-555-000 164 22 |D1624-450-300 18 2§
31524=-041-EAD el 3 182915-415-000 % 5 |B3507-555-000 15 24  |DP1625=415=8AD 18 15
31524=-041-E8D 20 4 |eaz916-415-000 % 20 |835pA-55%5-000 16 25 |D1627=555=800=-8 13 3
81530-415-000 3 11 |§se97-415-0A0 4 24 |=3513=415-000-4 14 15 [D1628=-555=g00 15 14
BT537-4715-000 2 12 fg33991=124-0an 2 29 [233514=412-000 16 18 |D1629-&15-pOL 10 17
3146071-552-000 12 14 133111-126-000 2 37 [23524-552-200 15 3 |p1630-415-800 14 49
314601-555-000 12 T4=1}1g3914-232-000 20 & |83529-226-020 15 4 | D1530-555-800 15 49
81603-155-DaA0 12 ? |a3114-761-000 2 42 |B3530=555=000 15 12 p1632~-555~-800 13 47
B14603-555=0A0 12 10=-1 A3115=552=00 2 15 BISTE=012=-000 2 10 |p14633-555-800-4 18 23
31604-012-000-4 12 7 |g539¢=-175-000 2307 |e3534-155-000 165 11 p16364-555-800-4 2 41
214604=-155-00D 12 15 53120=125=000 2 79 B3536=-415-000 15 2 p14635=555=-300 13 15
31605-555-000 12 16=1133925-012-000 25 7 |B3537-415-0a0 14 5 |0p1507=-555-g00 5 22
31609-155-000 12 12 |33126-012-000 ? 34 |83532-112-000 15 5 |D1B30-555-DAE 5 31
9160%=415=E00 12 2 |33124=0172-D00 24 5 |a3539-41%-000 14 1 | p1830-555-DAC 5 32
31609-615-800 12 3=119392¢-012-000 26 6 |B&037-505-040 15 15 [D01835-555-30H 20 15
31605-555-000 12 12=11g3q923-p12-n00 2 14 |BAP17-552-04E 22 57 |p1835-555-300 5 37




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#® 5l

WP=T1FO0Z600-5C

b e

Part Mo Page  Ref. Part Mo Page  Ref. Part Ma. Page Ref. Eart Mo Page Reai
4t | Mo LTX " Mo o H M. i H Mo
§5=56121210=5P f 23 £5=-3111013=-T¥# A 10 WP=17024&00-50 23 it
$5=-6121220-TP 5 17 £5-8150310-50 3 £3 K5=2310702-K5% 18 13
$5=6121610=5P 4 & 55=5150510-TF 12 17 W5=0310702=K5 22 5
55=6121610=5P 12 ET 55=81505310-TP 12 % & W3=0310F02=K5 z2e B
55=6121010=TP 12 25 55-3150510-TpP 12 15 W5=-D310702-KS 22 13
$5-6151220-5F 22 55 $5=-5150710-5°9 2 A WE=0310702-K% 22 18
55=6151440-5P 1§ i 55=-8150710=-5F & & A5=0310702=-k3 22 21
£5=H152440=5P 13 b & 55=8130710=-5° 15 14 WS=04100N2=KN 25 7
55=6153040~-5P 14 &2 55=3150740=TF 15 58 W5=0511302=-KF 22 25
55=85850T10-TP 14 28 55=-03151150=-5# 4 e W5=0511302-kKF 22 28
£5-5651110-5P & £5 £5-9151150-5F & 65 W=1002560-KR 15 14-1
§5-7080510-TF &35 55=3131150=5¥¢ b 36 |WS=1643202-KR cx 18
SL=FOA0S10=-TP 2] 14 55=8151150=58 L 1% HT=-0220092=-K2 16 27
55=-7T081310-5P 24 21 $5-8151150-5F 5 24 W21-0541510-%P 10 29
L5-TNDAT3150=5P 26 14 55=B151150-5pP 4 1% WZ=0850302-¥0 1& B0
£5-7090910=5P 14 25 55-8151230-5pP 5 1 WI=10520510=4F 1N 26
55=7091113=-5P g 55 f5=2151220=5P 19 r
55-7110340-5P 25 33 §5-5151230~-5P 12 18
55=7110350=5F e 22 55-8151550-5Pp 4 13
§5=?110350-5P 25 g §5=21352080=5% 19 17
§5=7110410=-5P 13 & 55=3153010=5% 19 18
55=7110510=-5P z 25 55=3620610=-5P 10 T4
55-7110540=-5P 12 23 55=-2420410-TF 12 &
§$5=7110710=8P 12 24 55-2660530=-TF 22 i1
5E=7F110F10=5P 14 52 Si=2&4a0810=5F 4] 2T
55=F110F10=-5P 18 3 55=2660610=5F 14 63
55-7110710-5P 146 a 55-2460610-TF 4 29
55-711G710-5P 0 4 55=8460610-TP A 54
58=71107"10=5P 25 32 55=3440610-TF & 25
S5=7#110720-5p 10 10 [s5-3460610-TP 12 32
55-7110T4&0-5F 8 x5 55=3660810=-TP 5 4
SE5=T1107s0=TP a I 55=-3A480R10=TP 5 i
Ee=TF110740~-TP 2 31 55=38467210=-TP 3 7
S5=T1107&0=-1P 14 13 5E=30640210=-TF 5 11
E5=F1107&D=-TR 18 4 35=BAa6DB10-TP 18 29
58-71102840-5P 25 27 | 55-B6&40B10-TF 16 3%
SE=-T110340=5F 2 ! EE=36609T70-5P 148 2h
E5=T110910=59 z 3 Es=5460970=-5P 14 (1]
58-7110910-5P 10 13 55=-B650970=-TP 143 38
SE=7111120=-5P 2 kS 535-B8RE1950-5P & &3
S8=T111120=-5P 3 Lo F5=9070640-5F 23 22-2
55=-F111120-5P 10 41 | 55-9151220-5R 19 14
£§5=F111120-5F 10 A 55-2151540-58 19 11
SE=F111120=-5% 12 20 E5-2151610-%R 18 16-1
55=T111120-5F 14 11 55=9151740=CP 14 &7
55=TT171240=5F 10 33 S5=2182010=54 149 21
£5=7111310=T1F 12 10 $6-9451120-CP & 50
55=7111470=5P & e S5=9451120=CP 19 29
£5=7111410-5P g £
55=-7111410-5F 1% 14
$5=7111410-5F 22 54 TA=0RI0704=R0 2 13
55=-7111410-TF 10 19 TA=10350504=-580 z 23
£5=7112420=5P ch 15 Th=1250404=010 E b
§5=7120910=-5P 8 T 3F fra-1750502-RD 19 15
55=7121410-5F 15 {3 TA=2100%04-R0 2 g
55-7121410=TF 12 10-2 [Ta=2101002=-RD z L)
$5=F150740=-5P 3 12 TA=235100&4=-P0C 7 &2
55=T150%40=-%8 b &
55-7150940=5P 5 24
$§-7151120-5¢ & 30 fup-0250516-5¢ & 10
E5=TF151120=-5P 14 e WP=0320500-MC 25 T4
Le=T151210=-5F 14 35 WP=0T20531=5¢ 18 12
LE=T151210=-5¢ 14 &5 WE-N33N500=-ME 23 2
55=T1537210=5F B 52 WP=03305C1=-5E e 14
£5-T151210-5P 22 &b WE=0371016-58 2 2
§5-7620750-5P 10 15 |we=3430800-5C 25 4
S5-7421040-5P 12 34 WP-0450000-50 2 2
S5=THR14650-TF % 33 WP=04&S0R0T =50 4 14
Se=TFT0I1010=-5P A 16 WP-0450E854-5D 25 29
$5=-7701010-5P 19. & WP-N480854-5P 12 10-3
§5=7701010=5P 232 1 WP=0501016=5¢C 24 Z
55=8090670-5P 2 38 lup-D501016-5C 26 2
$5=3110410-TFP 5 i0 WE-0520656-58 22 15
£5=-8110410-TF 10 11 WP=0621016-50 24 9
£5=E110410=-TP 148 22 WP=06%1054=50 18 25
£5=B1105%1C0=5FP ) 22 WP=OT405764=5P B 20
55=8110510=5P 10 11 WE=OTL0514=5F % LR
$$=8110510-5P 18 21 |WP=15602616-52 13 56
[$5-8110510=TF 11 33 R




